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Company Name Primary Contact Primary Email Suppliers & Products

08/27/15 American Produce Express, LLC. Dusty Brown                   
503‐708‐9626

dusty@pennyssalsa.com
Various WA Farms: Apples (sliced), Apples (Whole), and Pears

Oranges (sliced)

12/13/16 Bellewood Acres, Lynden WA Evelyn Tjoelker
360‐318‐7720 x201

  evelyn@bellewoodfarms.com Apples and Pears

09/16/15 Charlie's Produce Cherie Jackson                
(206) 458‐3423

CherieJ@charliesproduce.com
Various WA Farms: Cabbage, Onions, Beets, parsnips, rutabagas, Apples, Mushrooms, Potatoes

Pears, Citrus (oranges)

04/06/18
Cloud Mountain Farm Center, 
Everson WA

Cheryl Thornton     360‐
966‐5859 Ext. 1003

Cheryl@cloudmountainfarmcenter.org Kale and cabbage

07/29/16
Cloudview Farms                               
Ephrata & Royal City WA

509‐398‐4624 cloudviewecofarms@gmail.com
Apples, Apricots, Asparagus, Beets, Broccoli, Cabbage, Carrots, Cauliflower, Chard, Cucumbers, Eggplant, Ginger, Kohlrabi, 
Kale, Leeks, Lettuce, Melons, Parsnips, Peanuts, Peppers, Potatoes, Pumpkins, Radishes, Onions, Salad Mix, Spinach, 
Summer Squash, Strawberries, Sweet potatoes, Tomatoes, Turnips, and Winter Squash

09/17/15 Columbia Fresh Packing, LLC Brad Gentry                    
509‐240‐2653

brad@columbiafreshproduce.com Broetje: Whole Apples

11/02/15 Columbia Fruit, LLC Jeff Peterson                   
360‐624‐6889

jeff@columbia‐fruit.com
IQF Blueberries, Strawberries, Blackberries, Red Raspberries, Frozen Summer Blend (Strawberries, Blueberries, 
Raspberries, Marion Berries)

7/14/2017
Easterday Farms Produce Co., 
Pasco WA

Lauren Johnson
(509) 544‐9595

mason@easterdayfarms.com Onions, Potatoes

01/24/17 Four Elements Farm, Orting WA Amy Moreno‐Sills          
(360) 829‐7000

amy@fourelementsfarm.com
carrots, lettuce, radish, ground cherry, zucchini, kale, chard, collards, baby bok choi, cherry tomatoes, brussels sprouts, 
fennel, rutabaga, turnips, winter squash, dandelion, bell peppers, blueberries, broccoli, cabbage, onions, kohlrabi.

08/10/16 Hopewell Farm, Everson WA Lisa Dykstra                     
360‐927‐8433

hopewellfarm@live.com Blueberries, carrots, beets, and broccoli

10/20/17 LINC Foods, Spokane WA Dan Jackson
509‐220‐9015

dan@lincfoods.com Tonnemaker: apples, cherries, pears

06/03/16 Organically Grown Company Tom Morgan                    tmorgan@OrganicGrown.com

From Inaba Produce: Asparagus, beans, cabbage, cantaloupe, corn, cucumber, eggplant, grapes, honeydew, kale, onion, 
peas, peppers, pumpkins, squash, swiss chard, tomatoes, watermelons, winter squash, kiwi
Strawberries

08/24/15 Penny's Salsa, Auburn WA Dusty Brown                   
503‐708‐9626

dusty@pennyssalsa.com
Red Beets, Gold Beets, Stripe Beets, Cucumber, Yellow Squash, Zucchini, Celery, Kale, Potato, Apples,  Oranges,  Potatoes, 
Turnips

Puget Sound Food Hub Mark Whims                   
206‐747‐5418

mark@pugetsoundfoodhub.com TBD

2/28/2020
Whitestone Mountain Orchard, 
Tonasket, WA

Claire Lichtenfels           
(360) 724‐8413

whitestonemountainorchard@gmail.com TBD Treefruit

8/24/2017 Yaksum Orchard, Cashmere WA Scott McManus           
509‐782‐3325

mcmanus@heirloompears.com Apples, Pears

Want to see another farmer or vendor on this list?
Contact the Washington State Department of Agriculture AGR PUB 307‐539 (R/06/17)

Chris Iberle, Farm to School & Value Chains Specialist If you need this publication in an alternate format call 360‐902‐1976 or TTY 800‐833‐6388.

(206) 256‐1874      ciberle@agr.wa.gov

Schools participating in the pilot project may choose to do business with any of the vendors listed below for the product category indicated.
This is a selection of vendors from the USDA‐AMS master Pilot Project Eligible Vendor List. For the full list, please visit: www.ams.usda.gov/selling‐food/pilot‐project 
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